



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

A CONCERT BY HOTEL CALIFORNIA AT FOUR WINDS NEW BUFFALO'S SILVER CREEK EVENT CENTER ON FRIDAY, MAY 22

Tickets go on sale on Friday, February 7

NEW BUFFALO, Mich. – February 3, 2020 – The Pokagon Band of Potawatomi's Four Winds® Casinos are pleased to announce a concert by Hotel California, A Salute to the Eagles, at Four Winds New Buffalo's Silver Creek® Event Center on Friday, May 22, at 9 p.m. Ticket prices for the show range from \$25 to \$35, plus applicable fees, and can be purchased online at www.fourwindscasino.com beginning on Friday, February 7 at 10 a.m. Eastern. Hotel rooms are available on the night of the concert and can be purchased with event tickets.

For more than three decades, Hotel California has touched the hearts of fans all over the world, by faithfully and accurately reproducing the Grammy award winning sounds of the Eagles. Concert-goers can see how a spirited blend of originality and the pursuit of excellence have taken Hotel California to a level of international recognition normally reserved only for gold and platinum recording artists.

This dynamic, highly acclaimed show incorporates their very own world renowned vocal harmony, and authentic instrumentation, including all specialty instruments in a stage spectacle that is both modern and exciting. Each concert presents an exciting, showcase of The Eagles megahits such as "Take it Easy," "Heartache Tonight," and of course "Hotel California," as well as selected titles from the solo works of Don Henley, Glen Frey, and Joe Walsh. The magic and mystique of this truly timeless music is as powerful as it is captivating. Guests can join Hotel California on a trip down a dark desert highway, feel the cool wind in their hair, and experience Grammy award winning sounds. More information on Hotel California is available at http://www.hotelcal.com/

Reservations and Information

To make a hotel reservation at Four Winds New Buffalo or for more information on Four Winds New Buffalo, Four Winds Hartford*, Four Winds Dowagiac* or Four Winds South Bend*, please call 1 (866)-4WINDS1, (866) 494-6371 or visit www.fourwindscasino.com. Additionally, be sure to like Four Winds on Facebook at www.facebook.com/fourwindscasino and follow on Twitter at www.twitter.com/fourwindscasino for information on the latest offers and promotions.

About the Pokagon Band of Potawatomi

The Pokagon Band of Potawatomi Indians' sovereignty was reaffirmed under legislation signed into law by President Clinton in September of 1994. The Pokagon Band is dedicated to providing community development initiatives such as housing, education, family services, medical care and cultural preservation for its approximately 5,700 citizens. The Pokagon Band's ten-county service area includes four counties in Southwestern Michigan

A Concert by Hotel California at Four Winds New Buffalo's Silver Creek Event Center

Page 2

and six in Northern Indiana. Its main administrative offices are located in Dowagiac, Mich., with a satellite office in South Bend, Ind. In 2007, it opened Four Winds Casino Resort in New Buffalo, Mich., followed by Four Winds Hartford in 2011, Four Winds Dowagiac in 2013 and Four Winds South Bend in January 2018. It owns and operates a variety of businesses via Mno-Bmadsen, the tribe's non-gaming investment enterprise. More information is available at www.pokagonband-nsn.gov, www.mno-bmadsen.com.

About Four Winds New Buffalo's Silver Creek Event Center

Four Winds New Buffalo's Silver Creek Event Center is a modern, multi-use facility that is located adjacent to the casino floor, at 11111 Wilson Road. In addition to hosting concerts, the 17,000-sq. ft. event center is often reconfigured to host large meetings, special events, conferences and banquets. Details on concerts and other performances at Silver Creek Event Center are available at http://www.fourwindscasino.com/newbuffalo/silvercreek ent.php.

###

Media Contacts:

Joshua Taustein, Dresner Corporate Services, (312)780-7219, <u>jtaustein@dresnerco.com</u>
David Gutierrez, Dresner Corporate Services, (312)780-7204, <u>dgutierrez@dresnerco.com</u>